
 
 

Attachment L 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This page intentionally left blank.  



Page 1 of 1 

ATTACHMENT L – SUMMARY OF AGREEMENTS 
 

DLR Group inc., Agreement No. A-12662  
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*1205) 

 
 

Kitchell/CEM, Inc., Agreement No. A-12664  
(Multi-Year Agreement #3000*1205) 

 
 

 
Agreement/ 
Amendment 

Board of Supervisors / 
Contracts/Purchasing Approval 

Agreement/Amendment 
Amount/Increase and Term/Extension 

 
Agreement 

Total 

Agreement May 6, 2014 
May 12, 2014 

Original Amount: $5,000,000 
Original Term: May 12, 2014 to May 12, 2017 $5,000,000 

Amendment No. 1 N/A / 
May 15, 2017 

No Increase 
Extended Term to May 12, 2018 

Updated Fee Schedule 
$5,000,000 

Amendment No. 2 N/A / 
May 15, 2018 

No Increase 
Extended Term to May 12, 2019 

Updated Provisions of Agreement 
$5,000,000 

Amendment No. 3 May 7, 2019 / 
May 13, 2019 

No Increase 
Extend Term to June 30, 2019 $5,000,000 

Amendment No. 4 Pending / 
Pending 

No Increase 
Extend Term to ___________ $5,000,000 

 
Agreement/ 
Amendment 

Board of Supervisors / 
Contracts/Purchasing Approval 

Agreement/Amendment 
Amount/Increase and Term/Extension 

 
Agreement 

Total 

Agreement May 6, 2014 
May 12, 2014 

Original Amount: $5,000,000 
Original Term: May 12, 2014 to May 12, 2017 $5,000,000 

Amendment No. 1 N/A / 
January 20, 2016 

No Increase 
No Extension 

Updated Fee Schedule 
$5,000,000 

Amendment No. 2 N/A / 
May 15, 2017 

No Increase 
Extended Term to May 12, 2018 

Updated Fee Schedule 
$5,000,000 

Amendment No. 3 N/A / 
May 9, 2018 

No Increase 
Extended Term to May 12, 2019 

Updated Provisions of Agreement 
$5,000,000 

Amendment No. 4 May 7, 2019 / 
May 13, 2019 

No Increase 
Extended Term to June 30, 2019 $5,000,000 

Amendment No. 5 Pending / 
Pending 

No Increase 
Extend Term to ___________ $5,000,000 



 
 
 
 
 

This page intentionally left blank 


